

P. O. Box 1715 Yreka, CA 96097

(530) 572-1099 SCHS.Main@gmail.com www.sisghistory.org

24 January 2022

Michael Perry, Library/Museum Director P. O. Box 750 Yreka, CA 96097

The Siskiyou County Historical Society hereby relinquishes any claims of ownership of buildings and large equipment currently in the Outdoor Museum to the County of Siskiyou as of February 1, 2022.

The buildings and equipment to be relinquished to the county are those that were either donated to or built by the Siskiyou County Historical Society. Those items are: the Spring School, the Blacksmith Shop, the Callahan Church, the Skid Shack, the Big Wheels Logging Arch, the Miner's Cabin, the Davis Cabin, the Denny Bar Store replica, the Storage shed in the back, the Case Steam Tractor, and any other large tractors and/or pieces of agricultural equipment such as harvesters, rakes and hay balers.

The parties to this agreement have entered into the following agreement.

- The County of Siskiyou will continue to search for the Table Saw (purchased for \$2500 . in the 1990s from Sears Roebuck, Inc.). Upon discovery of the table saw the County shall return it to the Siskiyou County Historical Society.
- The County of Siskiyou will continue to search for a child-size school desk on which was . written "Yreka Preservation" on the underside of the seat. The Historical Society is authorized by Yreka Preservation to retrieve the desk unless other plans are agreed upon.
- The Siskiyou County Historical Society agrees to leave the outdoor QR Code signs • mounted on posts in front of several of the buildings and equipment. Should any of the signs be vandalized or defaced, or should the County no longer wish to have them there, the County agrees to notify the Siskiyou County Historical Society of damage or desire for removal which the Society will take care of.

Signatures:

John Foulke, President Siskiyou County Historical Soc.

Date

Amanda Davis, Siskiyou County CAO

Date

Michael Perry, Library and Museum Director

Date